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Mr. Homer H, Henrie N

Young, Henrie & McCarthy
United California Bank Building
Pomona, California 91766

Dear Mr. Henrie:

Reference is made to your recent letter wherein you requested

information regarding the procedure for having the remains of Captain
Warner Marshall, Jr,, disinterred from Grave 110, Section A, National

Memorial Cemetery of the Pacific.

The inclosed leaflet contains general information concerning disin-

terments and outlines the procedure required to effect disinterment

of

remains from national cemeteries under the jurisdiction of the Depart-

ment of the Army.

‘ Upon receipt of the necessary affidavits or court order, as outlined
{n the inclosed leaflet, this Office will be glad to give further consid-

eration to your request,

Sincerely yours,

M«u
1 Inel %’v NS, Lt. Colonel,

Disinterment Leaflet Chief , Cemetery Branch
wlc-p,(o affidavits Memorial Division

MFR: Mrs. Mathews/75419

Self -ei;p lanatory.

-

LRI,

B

DOR MAN
52229

MYER S
-73247



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
NATIONAL MEMORIAL CEMETERY OF THE PACIFIC
2177 PUOWAINA DRIVE, HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813

4 August 1965

Chief, Office of Support Services
ATTN: Memorial Division

Second and T Streets, S. W.
Washington, D. C. 20315

Inclosed letter received this date and forwarded for reply by your
office. Inclosed copy of reply sent to Mr. Henrie,

The QMC form 14 on file in this office shows Marshall, Warner Jr.
Captain, D-909665, interred January 10, 1949, section A, gravesite 110.
Our records show Mrs. Nina T. Marshall (wife) c/o Karen Tandberg,
Venderen, Oslo, Norway as the next of kin. Apparently no one attended
the service held here as records show flag was mailed to Mrs. Marshall.

I

as Superintendent



LAw OFFICES

RICHARD T. YOUNG YOU NG, HEN RIE & MCCARTHY CLAREMONT OFFICE
HOMER H. HENRIE 323 YALE AVENUE
OLET MUY UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK BUILDING L AREMEN T CALIFORNIE
CHARLES L.GLADSON PoMoNA, CALIFORNIA 91766

WILLIAM V. SHANNON, JR. AREA CODE 714

TELEPHONE 629-2521

August 2, 1965

ATR MAIL

Director of the National Cemetery
in Hawaii

Honolulu,
Hawaii
Re: Warner Marshall, Jr.
0-909665, Air Corps
Army of the United States
Dear Sir:

We represent Warner Marshall, Sr., father of the
above-named officer and his son was an officer in the Air
Corps during World War II. He was killed on a flight from
Yalta to India and was buried in a military cemetery in
Hawaii.

His father, a client of our firm, has inquired
concerning the procedure for having his son's remains trans-
ferred from Hawaii to the National Cemetery in Arlington,
Virginia. The comments of your office concerning this pro-
cedure will be sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Powan IN N

HOMER H. HENRIE
for the firm

HHH/ew

Jck / ,)



HCSU-IN 4 August 1965

Mr. Homer H. Henrie-

Young, Henrie & McCarthy
United California Bank Building
Pomona, California 91766

Dear Mr. Henrie:

Your letter was received and forwarded this date to Chief, Office
of Support Services, Memorial Division, Washington, D. C. for reply.

The late Captain Warner Marshall, Jr. is interred in section A,
grave number 110 in this cemetery.

Very truly yours,

MARTIN T. CORLEY
Superintendent
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NATIQN

MENMORIAL CEM

TERY

gI

JLJ

P )‘/ q,F THE PACIFIC

Interred 10 January 1949 DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

HONOLULU NATIONAL CEMETERY
HONOLULU, TERRITORY OF HAWAII

L3
T

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF le

NINA T, MARSHALL

‘{"\
| I:. UL
C/O KAREN TANDBER ( % 1
VINDEREN, 0SLO, N \ L[Jl 4!'

A 110 |
v tery Superintendent L
B ok K DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE ;
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF D EASpE%q il $X9e 03110 15 J 1,48 |
ek DAY [MONTH| YEAR
NAME L0 ) = SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
MARS’HALL NARNER JR 0-909665 |CAPT |1
pAY |month | vear
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
KALAIKUNDA 10492 64
CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH-
< E] 479 INDIA 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN r‘i 'éL( ) i

i
¥
|

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
MARSHAIL, Warner Jr 0-909665 Capt 12 Dec U43 8 Oct L7
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[] REMAINS USAAF P L E BARLOW, CAPT, INF
[1 MARKER NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

Temporary Casket

CONDITION OF REMAINS

Skeleton

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Name Plate

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

Nene

| DATE

|REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

10 Mar L8 5

WILLIAM J WILLIS, EMBALMER

’ CASKET SEALED BY

W J WILLIS

EMBALMER (Szﬁt:} u u/‘/élc@

| CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

|oare 10 Mar L8 gy

WJd

WILLIS

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

G J SURINE CWO,, USA

fo 19

<

, #71 e
'C J/SURINE, CAO, USA

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conductfd ar’d'accomphshed under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

)'M.T)'

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46

1194

3

(FNLIETTR S 26. APR1248.



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
| FROM 10
‘ Ues S, A Mausoleum #1 Hawaiian Distribution Center
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF 2@6 DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
K 16 July
| D, JOENSON, CAPT., USAF 1948 JUL 28 1948
i 2. SHIPPED AFTAIN Q M ¢
FROM 10
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - -« DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
0 3. SHIPPED
| FROM 10
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1 4. SHIPPED
| FROM 10
} KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
!
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER feVVE DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| 5. SHIPPED
| FROM 10
|
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE _ NAME OF CONVOYER - R
i HOMOTNITN® LEBK!LOKA Ok HymYI| /\l:_,,_. Q2T 0" HOBMYA
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER <A S DATE stGNAwRE OF REtEwéR “ BEBY DATE
| HOUOINTN MY LI OUYT  CEWELEEA 1* WyBaHvri (.»"»‘;l E
{
i 6. SHIPPED
| FROM 10
| <& ‘
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE ‘OF SHIPPER ' DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 1 DATE -
!
| : ' 1. SHIPPED &
[FROM 1O
|xiND OF convEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 1
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

9
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FROM QMGMM REURAD UNCLE SUGAR GEORGE ROGER-ITEM BAKER FOUR EIGHT X

FOUR E
%
| o

RECORDS THIS OFF ICE REVEAL MIDDLE INITIAL OF PVT FIRST CLASS N
WILLIAM LAMBERSON ONE EIGHT ONE SIX SiX EIGHT FIVE ONE TO BE EASY PD

RECORDS ALSO REVEAL CORRECT FIRST NAME OF CAPT WARNER MARSHALL JUNIOR 4

ZERO NINE ZERO NINE SIX SIX FIVE TO BE WARNER THE SAME AS STATED IN
URAD

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

)—Jv?!o

e e i

USGRIB 484 1S MC IN 60175 (25 AUG 47)

UNCLASS IF IED |
29 AUG 47

QMGMM 29 O J. MURRAY

GRAVES REGISTRATION INDIA BURMA 1100 HRS MAJOR, QMC, MEM DIV

/_,
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DISPOSITION FORM

AGRS~DC~-S 201

SECURITY CLAS“"J’:ATION (If any)

7

Marshall, Warner Jr

0 909 665

T0

The records show

SUBJECT

Application for headstone or marker
‘L—W' DATE COMMENT NO. 1
» AGO 30 August 1949 Loar-$S

Office of the Quartermaster
General, Memorial Division
Washington 25, D.C,

St., Louis 20, Mo

the following information concerning Warner Marshall,

Jre., serial number O 909 665:

1. Date and place of birth: 4 April 1909, West Newton, Massachusetts

2, Race: White

3. State of residence at time of appointment: New York

4, Date of appointment: 19 June 1942

5. Date appointment accepted: 22 June 1942

6. Date of eatry on active duty: 26 June 1942

7. Date of separation: Died 12 December 1943 as the result of an

airplane crash,
own misconduct.

Death occurred in line of duty and not due to his

8., Highest rank and organization in which held: Captain, Office of
the Assistant Chief of Air Staff Plans, Combined and Joint Staff Planners

Division

9., Decorations:

Legion of Merit

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

1 Incl
0OQMG Form 14

>7é£1/<%<l/é4iéédzczaz
Adjutant General
FILE sgp 4 ,949
é7,f}g¢z‘/u25%,&

N M E iog(';‘r :g 9 6 Replaces DA AGO Form 897, 1 Oct 47, which may be used. T

¥¥ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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vy '\TTOI\YAT MEMORY AL CE /[ETEﬂw

A

‘i OF THE FACLFIC i

Date 8 February 1949

TO: Mrs., Nina T. Marshall
Z/C Karen Tandberg
Oslo, Norway

\

Vinderen,

The authorized inscription for a Government headstone of the general type (fumished for all
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces

indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLEE L T O THE! Lak
“s ul & 1IH

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER:!

NATIONAL CEMETERIES
Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post [WASHTIcT0N 25, D, ¢,

If this form is not retumed to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed
thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer

R.. R e

Name of Veteran

Rank, Organization, efc. CAFT  A-S$. Avh““‘ 5 A . /‘} > +

Grave or lot No. _Section-A Grave No-110
Date of death 12 December 1943
Date buried 10 January 1949

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired N Cw q M 3
Religious emblem desired QJ"M" (‘:‘-‘A ; “"‘M\

(Latin Cross for Christian Faith, Star of David for Hebrew Faith)

Date of birth l‘\r&wl M. 190 9

Addressof kin _ VINBEREN - ©oS\o -~ No RuAY

Signature ;L},M. 5(;;@ tan \a o R e M{ARCH  \§ - 19v99

oamc Form 315

(20 March 1945) F \\’E h“ﬁ 1‘0 2 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

a%
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/'~ BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

“"EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM?" S 7

-

e
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATj:
{

Capt. Werner Mexahall, Jr., O 909 665
?mt,mx,m 2 =
Amprican Milltary Camotery
Eadallonda, ITndis

8 September 1047

A 1

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,’’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

o lof t!form‘
i

PART | ‘
1 N IN A [. MARSHALL {Flsase ndicate relationship to the decensed by plgeing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) :
B’wmow [ wioower [ sonoverar vearsoLp [J pauGHTER ovER 21 YEARS OLD
[] ramher L] mother [] BroTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD (] sisTer over 21 YEARS oLD

[J RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

( s
l

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)
|

] E] 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 7

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. \£ ‘/
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) i

l:] 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT A __ IS
. (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X” in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

NoNE . : \

16—50411-1 .

SOMS o 345 MICITARY ; pace 1




o~ PART | (Continued)- S

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected uption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your uwn funeral ceremonies desired at a Iocag
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sectians.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF EUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. U.S. A, OR COUNTRY
[EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” 1S: i

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO.
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. OR COUNTRY
.

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

1, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Al TQ‘M&MM 4 c,o-\Q,«HlElv_\ANB?;ER(':.

SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

NINA - MARSHALL . VINDEREN OSLo, NoRWAY.

b 1% o Cler
K}\ Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this X— day of
19L7 at city (or town) of b446/¢1/ (/C"'L//(. county of 7C(- Z 1,// W and State (or Territory or
sy v ( o J
District) of /é'(’ -t A W // )

(f%&c( y(A

CE RYAN-
. *NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestatlo'koTARY ?’G?JUC Bronx County R OF GRE AL R‘?ﬁ" el OATHS)

Bronx Co. ¢ W's No. 153.RE. No}’?”’/(z(jd/"(—»v g—(

No—4=
Y. c i's No. 734 Re 2 e (o:;ﬁcw. TITLE)
PAGE 2 = Gomlm n Expires March 34, 1948 . 16—50411-1




PART“'—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTV=RITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to ..unquish your disposition authority, pIeaSe fill in PA.«( Il of this form,

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

- (DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) - (CITY AND STATE)

PART Il

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART |ll of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. =

LAST NAME ) FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

‘NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
' (SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) = (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 - PAGE 3




“7" ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO?

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Aiteatation.

| Mas Qb NJ'AWMMM

MeA heare @) co@ J,.‘,M D My

. « -

\
“ = " . A~ , 3 MAMQA_::_U\
V_‘\ D"\A: A\ ‘ N’Mb S g \ ,
| \Lk,;
| K “\Aww :
“
|
= S
2z = =
e & - :
o T AL
-0 L__O e
2 %
2 % B
v ) .
[ =
PAGE 4 ‘-V U. S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




Case, cigarette

#ollarj pin

' To be filled out only in case of shipment ta'The Adjutant General
R CLASS I1—Other effects

ARTICLES

NONE

W.D, A.GO. Form No. 54
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i ?Q M 381 NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS ST A."
7%&;5}"“ MaRsHAW.LTCAPT. losortus ~
W HARSHALL wite.
_7 o~ . brevas m
Wos Maca . .
€|, KAREW TANDBERG A
VINDEREN _OSLo

NEW ADDRESS

REMARKS

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—51932-1
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1947 Aug 28

WAR V WUA 25 INTL FR AM GOVT V
CD CALCUTTA VIA WUCABLES 48 AUG 25 0945

WASHDC

70 AGVAR ATTENFION QUMGR FROM USGRIB FOUR EIGHT FOWR REQUEST MIDDLE INITTALPFC
LAMBERSON CMA ONE EIG'T ONE SIX SIX EIGHT FIVE OME AND CORRECT PIRST RAME OF WARWER |
PAREN NMI PAREN MARSHALL JUNICR CMA GAPTAIN CA ZERO DASH NINE ZERO NINE SIX SIX P
2210 AUG 25 |

QUGR USGRIB PFC CMA NMI QWA CA

FROM USGRIB CALCUTTA
MSG NO  USGRIB 484
De s G 250945

| . | AOTION _____QuO }\ﬁ

rrevpn? e oL ’”’f‘/é 5
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AIR BAILIL

(m Lone, U. S, Hise,) 14 1947

1. wmwmwmnmoummm
W,Whhlﬂmwquhtm India,
be changed to resd as underscored:

NAME ot RANK  SESIAL NO. RACE PLOT. RO GRAVE
o SRADE . PR —
Mrshall, leriay O QWA 0490 45 il 4 E MM

Maxhas, Thomas J. Usgh 32246208 Wnite 2 B 135
Proudfit. John ¥, 2nd Tt. OL 302 347 White 6 P 1537
Riccardi, lLouls J. vt 32 468 647 thite 4 B 18
lakefield, “alph A,  2nd It, O0-669 640 Huite 2 I &7
Wood, lobert A. Pyt 18044 151 fhite 3 F M

2, The records of this office have besn reverifisd with the records

of The Adjutant “eneral, War Ygpartment, and heve been found to be correet
88 indicated above,

BY COWMAND OF MAJOR GLNSRAL ~ARKIN:

HARTIN G, HILEBY
Hajor, MG
Wemorial “ivision

AIR MAIL



18 June 1947

Royal Norweglon Enbassy
Washington, District of Columbia

Mrs. Nina T. Marshall

_ m:
T x ko ¢ Rl

Dear Mrs. Marshall:
Inclosed herewith
India,

m*«
my sincere

uaw
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WD QMC Form 1042 " ‘_ REPORT OF NERMENT&EINI%FM .

( (Rev. ldA pr. 1945) (AR 30.18 |
" Supersedes GRS Form 1) -1810 and AR 30-1815 -
Im rud Identification Tag If Possible, - ; - ! : 11 e ;
7 0881 . T 2
o Do NoT TYEE Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION. : | o ! ;
Name (Last, first, middle initial) : Sérial No. J E -
Marshell, Warner Jr. +-0=000665 & |
“Grade Organization ) ol | TR 4
Capt. Hg, CBI, ASC AAF
Race . Religion Tf other t?hnm U.S. dead, give
WHt'TE PReTrsTANT } pepsncay |11 —~
b9 ==
Place of death Cause of death——% \e_,ﬁ} Date of death =T
“Lalmenirhat, India | Plane Crash 112 Dec* 1943
Emergency addressee (Name, relationship, and address) 5
none given o
ldentification tags found on body If no tags found on body, describe means of identification (If umd&m,ﬁed Jill 1n section 3 on
(1, 2, or none) reverse)
w ‘"*};' . B::e 1" Established by~ menﬁirie”étio’ﬁ*bracl,et and ' P
ere substitute tags provided? . ’
(Yesorno) . . fo untain pen found on body ey, AGCEPTED
yes | mmmcmo i
List persongl'eﬁeota found on body and disppsition ofesne . Q0 W
\ it W—
Perso nal effe cts fo rwarded capt Edward Bartolina, Ho&Hcs Sa,
CBI ASC, APC 88’ @*
S;cﬁon 2,—BURIAL. If other than in established cgmdery, fm"nial; akéth.t aﬁd map coordinates on reverse. =
Name, number, coordinates, and location of ceméteri' ; Ak
U.8+ military Cemetery, Kalailkunda, India .- . - 4.3

Date of burial Hour Buried in (Shroud, blanket, or name of Type of gmve m
: other) ;
. 10 Jen 1946 1600 | | _blanket | cross E
‘Was this a réburial? If a reburial, indicate name, number, coordinates of | prewous oemet.ery, and lo?atxon of grave,
i (Yes or no) 5 m
yes UeSe I/Iil. Cem., Lalmanirhat, India ' 1 ) 1 -
E Type of religious Person conduct;mg burml ntes If identification tags not used, descnbe 1dent1ﬁcanon da.ta and i
|| “esremony .l : -+~ - -—| containers buried wxbhbod :
, Identification tag buried with Identification tag attached to One copy Report Of Interment
P body (Yes or no) marker (Yes or no) ;
| no ves 7 i
;I Body buried on deceased left, name (Last, first, middle initial) Rank Serial No. B T | Crave No. i
4 2'7 i
| cp1 | 36231983 |D° E Lo a1
= Koltz, Ben J. 4 i
Body bured on deceased right, name (Last, first, middle initial) Rank erial No, l ﬂF Grave No. )
- _—_— i
: Melcher, Gene B, Cpl 5’7855605 B U ATC 478 i
i > 7 3
{ | 'Signature of person preparing report Sy if mg report !
| .*
o | Pfe PusJ« Krystose Bill D‘ ceve lst Lt. S8ig C. i
' | DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT : Signed original for U. 8. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to :
| master General through Headguariers GRS Offcer.” Copies for retention in theater as preacribed by theater commander. A Py

v RESWCEd S 5o

l




3e3urg o1991
9391

|l -
RESTRICTED o _
Section 3. _UNIDWATIFIZD REMAINS.
INSTRUCTIONS :

(a) Gr a* care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the fature identity of unilentified
remains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ¢Other,” such as shoe size,

social security number, position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

|

soBury 3wy
391

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprint or prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one o more fingerprints are secured.

Height Weight Color ot eyes

’ Color'of hair Birthmarks, scars, or tattoos

| |

Weapon and serial no. Laundry marks Where body was buried or found

g
&
55 e
E;a Other identification clues ¢
o
"
' h FILLING
B S SILVER FILLING
8 GOLD PILLING
?E‘ CAVITIES CAVITY
g =] DECAYED
-8 .
MISSING TEETH
o
m
i

CROWNED TEETH

a0Burg xepuy
WAy

PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK
GOLD BRIDGE

so3ut g o(PPIN
W3y

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

A

sfurg Juiy
W31

sedmg o1
B

O'e."-“s‘ 5-




REPORT OF INTERMENT I
(TM 10630 AND AR 30-1815) VA& 1043

< i~ 0=909665 Gapt, ac (Unknown)

(Tniiia (Serial number) "(Rank) (Organization)
12_]?%;_191‘3 Airplane Crash
L of dqysi_)j_v_ W T ' ~ (Oause of death)

almanirhat, India

/ - . 3 nav A WeIVICEe . .
(Time and date of burial) (Name of cemetery) (Name or coordinates of location)

_Regulation V Shaped

5
(Grave number) (Row number) (Plot number) * (Type of marker — Regulation V~shaped or other)

Dispositionr of identification tags: Buried with body Yes O No [ Attached to marker Yes [J No ®

One Copy of Report of Interment

(If no identification tags, what means of identification are buried with'thé body ?) A

Established by identification bracelet and fount.gin pen.

(If no identification tags, but identity definitely established, give particulars) 1 1. JuL ]94 4 F".E
Body buried on RIGHT None. : b ./‘
; *(Name) (Serial number) (Rank) (Organization) (Grave er)

Body buried on LEFT None.

(Name) E (!eﬁli‘ number) * (Rank) “ (Organization) (.Gnve number)

(Name and address of EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE) ~ (Name and address-of LEGAL NEXT OF KIN)
List only personal effects FOUND ON BODY and disposition of same: Fountain Pen, Bracelet, Tie Pin.
i Forwarded to Commanding Qfficer.




OGAVH 1431

i -

- lF DECEASI:D UNIDENTIFJED \
TAKE Hmsmw'rs OF BOTH HANDS (wn Cir..

“"No. 79; 3/19/43). If unable to obtain-a compléte set of

f1ngerpnnts, TAKE THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many
of the followmg as you are able :

- Height: Apparent nationality :

Welght Laundry marks : v
Colorof eyes:. . . Number of rifle: . '
olor of hair: : ‘Wear glassés ?°

. Race: Is tooth chart attached ?.

eb (It pesmble haVemedlcal personnel take a tooth chart)
In space below, locate and describe any scars, birthmarks,

..moles, deformities, etc.:, ‘o ® wrezensa o myeesh

p <anr

'-~?‘\J‘ ““‘ )

1 - prsialrion 2

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, |

“photographs, probable organization of deceased, etc. :

" I'{F THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A
- |  SKETCH OF THE LOCATION, ORIENTED WITH | -
- PERMANENT LANDMARKS. e O

m UO' C .ﬂ.m .......

U. S, Government Printing Oifice |6—34523— (Venﬁed by Army QRS Ofiicer

THUMB

RIGHT HAND












IN REPLY REFER TO:

| &

fo]

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

'/' JRM :J% 138 /
Jonuery 19, 1945
: - ol
Lt. Col Frederiok Se 'ul-7¢ AJCy %

32 B-116, Pemtagom WF
w&ma ”. De Co

Dear Colomel ¥ildmans

Reference 1s made to previous corres pond regardi
personal effeets of Captain “arner Marshall, Jr, .

v
The property of Ceptein Marshall, consisting of the
following items, was received at the Army Effeots Bureau and
mailed om July 10, 1944 to Mrs, Nina T, Marshall hpu-r(

1 Crash Bracelet 1 Fountain Pepn’
1 Ring 1 Cigarette Case
1 Collar Pin
. I sineerely the delay in not informing you of
our setion previously; or, were amaiting response to
tracer relative to Captain s watoh about which you imguired.

other than those listed above, apparently the wateh was not re-
oovered,

i }/m the eciroumstances necessitating hfc @orres -

Yours very tt7’.

W. F. HEHMAN
¥a jor Q.M.C.
Asst, Effects Quartermaster




AGPO-} 201 Marshall, Warner Jr. (17 Jul 44)  8th Ind. /rc/-.T/az./.z
| WD, AGO, Washington 25, D. C., 11 December 1944. -

TO: CO, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Wy Avenue, Kangas
City 1, Missouri. P

\
\
| Attention is invited to Incl. 3, certificatesigned by Captain

Edm Lo Bmomao
NMM? '

By order of the Secretary of War:

3 Incls. n/c




e

.

Tinged Fpadt

A




AGPO-M 201 Marshall, Warner Jr. 6th Ind. |
(17 Jul 44) ' il
HQS., AAF CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL, Nashville, Tennessee, 21 November‘1944.

T0: Commanding Officer, 1080th AAF Base Unit, Santa Ana, Calif. ?
1. Forwarded as a matter pertaining to your command.

|
|
|
2. CAFT EDWARD A. BARTOLINA, 0318227, AC, transferred yodr
command pp 3, SO.#69, this Hgs., dated 11 November 1944,

For the Commanding Officer:

Tergoncen (2. _Llae o4
;:ngaiL-:
JOHN D. MOXLEY ’
Major, Air Corps,
2 Incls. Chief, Pers and Tng Div.
n/ec |

AGPO-M 201 Marshall, Warner Jr. 7th Ind. .ma/aJ

HEADQUARTERS, AAF REDISTRIBUTION STATION NO, 4, SAAAB, Santa Ana,
California. 1 December 1944,

TOs The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D. C.
5th Indorsement complied with.

For the Commanding Generalé

W\

&4
/ :
& Chief tOﬁuﬂ,USA
3 Incls. &,, m Adjutant |
Incl l\L n/c > |
Incl 2 - n/e o
Added: Incl 3 - Cert. Edward A, |
lG. |

Bartolina caE o







Y

ASC 126 (17 July L) 4th Ind. MPT /1

HEADQUARTERS, CHINA-BURMA-INDIA AIR SERVICE COMMAND, APO 671. 17 AUG 1944
TC: The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington, D.C.
Attention is invited to preceding 3rd Indorsement.

For the Commanding General:

- ey 6 Harea

TRACY E. RAVIS Mt‘
/// Colonel, ALC.
2 Incls: Chief, Terg & Tng Div.
n/c |
S
(0909665) (S: 14 Dec 44)

AGPO=-M 201 Marshall, Warner, Jr. (17 Jul 44) 5th Ind, ACK/FC/ec/2442
WD, AGO, Washington 25, D. C., 14 November 1944.

Thrus CO, 1071st AAF Base Unit, Nashville, Tennessee.
f S ES

TOs Capt. Edward A, Bartolina,
It is desired that all information concerning items found among

personal effects of Captain Warner Marshall, Jre., as listed in Inclosure 1
be furnished this office with the least practicablo delay,

T j s

Adjutant General,

By order of the Secretary of Wars

2 Incls., n/ce
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| | - | |
‘AAF (IBS) 426 1st Ind. AAC
HQ ARMY AIR FORCES IB SECTOR CBI THEATER, A.P. 0. 671. 1] AUG]944

TOs Commanding General, CBI Air Service Command, A.P.O. 671}

3 - ik :

) -z ) |
R 5, _' T S D kol = !
+° . - s - - = f {

. — Dl

. e - - " . = L =

2 5 ey, T . e - s
: . b T et :
-

e - il R

ASC 426 2nd Inde ' awr
HQ CBI AIR SERVICE COMMAND, A.P.0. 671. 11 AUG 1944 |

T0: Commanding Officer, Hq 8q CBI, Air Service Command, APO 671.

calt

For necessary action.

By command of Major General HANLEY:

E AR P
2 Incls: B :
n/c |
Hq Saq ASC h26 3rd Ind.  MEP/fjw | .

\DQUARTERS SQUADRCN, CHIN.A-BURMa-INDIA AIR SE VICE COMMAND,
APO 71, 13 sugust 194L. , |

T0: Oommznding General, China-Burma-India alr Service Command,
APO 671.

Captain.ﬁﬁma:g_éa_ﬁgégg;;gg Summary Court Officer in &his
case was returned to the ne of Interior per paragraph 1, }
Letter Order No 486, Hq, CBI 43C, dated 25 June 194kL.

!
For the Commanding Officer: \ ' =

/ﬂufem/ B.Pom

lSt Lt., Hoe C- ’
Adjutant,
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT |
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
nnu-mﬂ 1, MISSOURI (8_17 Seq M)
: ' JRM: BB: vb
1N rEPLY REFER To SPQDK - 220.87 (73378 D) 17 July 1944

# 1

TO : Commanding Officer, AC, APO #€85, c/o Postmaster, New York,
New York

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Property Y

.S ¥/) 4 YV | 9-&8',&“'_.

(

1. Attention is invited to inclosed copy of letter received at %he \ﬁk,l:
} Army Effects Bureau from Frederick S, Wildman, Lt. Col., AC, relatlveito “0 )J ‘
personal effects of llarner Marshall g 5 0-909665, Capt., AC deceaspd t\

\

| 2. All property listed on inclosed copy W.D.,A.G.C. Form No. 54, fT\r~\

| dated 28 December 1943, and signed by Ldward A. Bartolina, Capt., AC,
Adjutant was received here. No wrist watch belonhing to Capt. Hnrshall \{

| is indicated on subject Form 54.

‘ [ 4=

3. It is requested that an investigation be made to secure informa-

tion regarding disposition made of missing article, and results thereof

‘ furnished this Bureau to enable approprlate further report to Col.
Wildman.

(’1;24’-—_f'/<—~

T Ak i)

For the Effects Quartermaster:

. p R, G-
G & ol 7 -

Chief, Administrative Conirol Branch

oS

2 Incls-- 5
InCl l-Cy . ltr- :
Incl 2--Cy. W.D.,A.G.C. Form No. 54

£ -
B e . s
£
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30 November 1944

I, EDWARD A. BARTOLINA, Captain, Air Corps, 0318227,
Army Air Force Redistribution Station No. 4, Santa Ana Army Air
Base, Santa Ana, California, do hereby certify that:

l. I was the Summary Court Officer appointed to take
charge of the personal effects of Ceptain Warner Marshall, Jr.,
when the said Captain Marshall met his death while on a tour of
inspection of the China-Burma-India Theatre Command, At that time
I was stationed at APO 885, c/o Postmaster, New York City, New
York. The death of Captain Marshall occurred as a result of an
airplane accident at ILaminirhat, India, which place is some distance
from the above APO 885, Captain Marshall, however, had made his
headquarters at the place where I was stationed. Upon receipt of
the personal effects of Captain Marshall, which were listed on
WDAGO Form 54, attached to this file, I listed said effects upon
the said form, and, in addition, I visited the personal quarters
of Captain Marshall at the said APO 885, where I found nothing
further to add to the effects. The effects received at headquarters
were sent there from the point of the crash, I do not know who
collected the personal effects of Captain Marshall at the point
of the crash, but will state, specifically, that the only articles
or personal effects received by me as Summary Court Officer are
those listed on WDAGO Form 54. I did not find a wrist watch of
any description in the effects of Captain Marshall which were re-
ceived by me, nor did I find a wrist watch of any description when
I visited his personal quarters at the said APO 885, I further
wish to state that no wrist watch of Captain Marshall's ever came
into my possession,

EDWARD A, BARTOLINA
Captein, Air Corps

dds
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AIB 201 - Marshall, Warner J. (0) 2nd Ind.
HEADQUARTERS ARMY AIR FORCES, INDIA BURMA THEATER, A

AAP-2-5

TO: boﬁmanding General, US Forces, India Burma Theater, APO 885,

l. Alrcraft with Capt. Warner Marshall Jr, 0=909685, aboard,
crashed at Lalmanir Hat, India, 12 December 1943.

2e Capt. Edward A. Bartolina, 0-1318227, Adjutant, Hq Sq,
China-Burma-India Air Service Command, appointed Summary Court
Officer, made proper disposition of all remaining effects. This
Headquarters has no record of any possessions other than those
listed on the Inventory of Effects (WD AGO Form #54).

S« Capt. Bartolina was returned to the Zone of the Interior,
per Letter Order #486, Headquarters CBI Air Service Commend, dated
25 June 1944.

For the Commanding General:
8. X. 0’BRIEN.

1 Incl$ n/c 1st Lt., AC,
Actg Asst Adj Gen

201.-Marshall, Warner Jr. (0)(100ctil) 3rd Ind. CAS/rk

7
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES FORCES, INDIA BURMA THEATER, APO 885,
% Postmaster, New York, N.Y., 12 November 19Ll.

T0: Effects Quartermaster, Kanses City Quartermaster Depot, 601
Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri.

Attention is invited to preceding indorsement.

,// >
0, A, SEIBOLD,

st Lt, A.G.D,

1 Inel: 3 i Gens
y Agg’t, Adj, Gen

‘For the Commanding Generel:

-P-

671.
LINOV 1944

_}

\; a‘ﬁf P’%"ﬂ?
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (S-—lO Dec 44)
JRM:JS scc
IN REPLY REFER To SLQDK 220,87 (73372-8) 10 October 1944

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Property
TO : Commanding Officer, AC, APO #885, c/o Postmaster, New York,

New York

1. Reference is made to letter, Army Effects Bureau, 17 July 1944,
file and subject as above, copy inclosed, requesting information concerning
the missing personal effects of Warner Marshall, Jr., 0-909665, Capt., AC,
deceased. :

2. It is requested that reply be expedited.

For the Effects Quartermaster:

A
TTW 't/
V1IN, 7
1st Lt. Q.M.C.C/
Chief, Administrative Control Branch

1 Incl--Cy ltr., 17 July 1944 FJwe
L ol JoX C

Sus 30Novil
201.-Marshall, Warner, Jr. (0)(100ct44) 1st Ind. CAS/rk

7
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES, INDIA BURMA THEATER, o

APO 885, 30 October 1944.
TO: Commending General, Army Air Forces, India-Burma Sector,

APO 671. -

1. For compliance with basic communication and return of
correspondence so as to reach this Headqusrters not later than
30 November 19L4.

2. There is no record of receiving letter referred to in
paragraph 1 of basic communication, at this Headquarters.

By commend of Lieutenant General SULTAN:

1 Incl: n/e 0
~C, A’ SEIBOLD,
Ist Lt, A.G. D,
Ase’t, Adj, Gen.
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"ARIFY SERVICE TORCES - ~ S
AR.Y EFFLCTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SKEIPLLENTS _
Bray--rs
Suspense_ 7=20=4/, |

| v

Case No._73378 D | L

Date 6 July 1944

LLJORANDUM TO VWarehouse Branchs
Please see that the personal effects on the above
mentioned case are packed, weighed and ready for shipment
~— promptly so that they may be readily picked up. Bills of
Lading and all other papers will be marked with the cese
number and can be identified therety. The original of this
form should be returned to the Administrative Branch after

completion,
0
Effects ofs__Captain Warpeyr lMarsball, Jr. Seriel No. 0-909,665
Ship tos [

c¢/o Lieutenant Colonel Frederick S. Wildman L -

Street and Number r_Forces
: _ |
City and State Yashington 25, D. C.
Ship Vies___ ,4 W Gov't B/L No.

For the Lffe <uartermaster

LIST OF PACKAGES SEIPPLD

[ Dey”

Franked Mail -- 44 or less l—"‘f"

Parcel Post Charges
Lstimated wxpress Charges

Lstimated Freight Charges / [SZfij/ :
Total Number of Piecess // Shipping Clerk Cﬁi?
Weight of Shipment: igz_ifV‘ Late e | x
wLids JuL 101944
LEffects il Form 14 (Rev. 10/15/43) - .




_Sheets:

Deceased L ARMY SERVIGE FORCLS Lo of
Missimg " :"'6. : ARMY LFFI:.CT:; BLRLAU ‘ ) O ) ;
Adi.0.L._ . : g Box_ j
P.OSie_____ 1 INVENTORY * o
Abandoned_
Shown on Tally In as __ . .
TALLY IN NO. 4 U.? INVENTORY DATE ¢ //J/ ¥ ¥ cask No, . _
LFMCTSOFWAV‘/ /WAH/\A// Jr C”‘*f"
arity SERIAL 80, O-7 0 7 ¢ 407 o, ,C)'@ '
CONSIGHOR _
DELIVeRING CARRIER G B/L NO. G B/L DATE
Package
No. __Article Description Remarks 7
/ﬂ X [-CrAash Rracel=T Efﬂue/"r-yzltqj
/ ' (u« ‘ri7f‘lﬂ pen !ﬁarﬂ‘e.«./? wVFame AA r!eP%
R N? Marshail Jy
: — ‘
/ C/ nreﬁ&ﬂdepﬂm» ¢./) ,
= k<
/CU//AI%‘P//V /b«rneo/} :
L v .
o ¥ T A,
= Ko sntformalion
-
v B
! .
Waﬁhouse Space SZ-: E N i Inventoried By /]
Locked Storage Space . Packed By
B e e A4
5 e y y Sl ‘.( B e 71 A ,,’:
u 11 (Rev, 10/15/43) - < T
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

JRMsmp
April 22, 1944

IN REPLY REFER TO.

u. 001. rl’.du'ick 80 m’ ‘oc.
3E-116, Pentagon Building
-m 25’ D. C.

Dur&:lmlm&m

’ I have recelved your letter of 19 Aprn, rognrding effects
of Captain Warner Marshall, Jr., deceased.

To date, we have not received the items you mention but when
they do arrive, I will be pleased to comply with your desires in the
matter, .

Yours very truly,

JOHN R, MURPHY
Lt, Col., Q.M.C.
Effects Quartermaster
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ADDRESS REPLY TO
COMMANDING GENERAL, ARMY AIR FORCES
WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

U Sl HEADQUARTERS, ARMY AIR FORCES

AC/AS, Plans WASHINGTON

19 April 1944

Effects Bureau
Kansas City Depot
Quartermaster Corps
Kansas City, Missouri

Gentlemen:

Captain Warner Marshall, Jr, (0-909665) of this division was
killed in an airplane accident at Laminirhat, India, on December 12,
1943, while on a tour of inspection of that theater following his
attendance at the Cairo conference,

Captain Marshall was my assistant and.my close personal friend,
and I have been delegated as the officer to supervise the disposal
of his effects,

I have recently returned from a tour of the China-Burma-India
theater and learned from General Stratemeyer, and others of General
Stratemeyer's staff who were acquainted with the details of Captain
Marshall's death, that while most of his effects were destroyed in
the fire which followed the crash of the plane, certain personal
belongings were salvaged and forwarded to you for distribution, As
I understand it, the items forwarded to you were Captain Marshall's
silver cigarette case, (given by me to Captain Marshall), a wrist
watch, and a silver wristlet identification badge., I further under-
stand that these showed severe evidence of damage from fire and I
would like to have all possible traces of this removed before these
effects are forwarded to Captain Marshall's widow, Mrs, Warner
Marshall, Jr,, 1701 Massachusetts Averme, NW, Washington, D. C,

May I therefore request that you forward these articles to
me at the above address, as the officer in charge of Captain
Marshall's effects, and I will send them to a firstclass jeweler
for refurbishing before they are passed on to Mrs, Marshall, I have
discussed this procedure with Captain Marshall's brother, the
Reverend Malcolm Marshall, of the National Episcopal Cathedral here,
and he entirely approves of what is proposed,

I will appreciate advices from you in this matter at your
earliest convenience,

Very truly yours,

ST Y R

FREDERICK S, WILDMAN
- Lt. Colonel, Air Corps
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INVEN?GRY OF EFFECTS
(See AR 600-550)

Marshall, Warren Jr. 0-909665
(Last name)(First name) Viiddle initial )(Army serial number)

late a_ Captain Air Corps
(Crade) (Organization or arm or service)

*  who died on the 12 day of_Dec. 1943

CLASS I-Saber. insignia, decorations, medals, campaign badges, watches,
manuscripts, and other articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes. ‘

Number Articles ‘ Package number
< 1 Braclet, identification
1 Fountain pen
1 Wedding ring
1 Case, cigarette
1 Collar pin
CLASS II--Other effects
NONE

W.D,A.G.0. Form No. 54

Specie & .
Money

lotes &

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all the effects
of the deceased whose name appears on the first page hereof, and tha
the effects were delivered to Lffects Guartermaster, APO 886

(Give name and degree of relationsahip;

if legal represcntative or beneficiary named by the deceased, so stale)
D.0.0.0.0.00.90.0.06.060.00.08:0 66000009000 0000000 CEED 06400650000 000000006000 0086

/s/EDWARD A. BARTOLINA,
+ Capt., A.C. Adjutant

APO, 885

December 28, 1943 g5
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WAR D-PARTMENT ~ ‘ s
«HE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICL
WASHINGTON
REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 7 ‘ w

¢
FULL NAME - ’ ARMY SERIAL NV

, 0-909 665
GRADE ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

CAFT mm ‘ & apr 1909

HOME ADDRESS

et B 6- 73370

DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS)

' m:.m“,mmm.mmﬁ




